Budget Transfers Over $25K - For November 2022

Fund Title

JENo Transfer
50014 To
From
50014 Total
50101 To
From
50101 Total

ESSER Il

Title |, Part A FY 2022

Department Title
Ofc. of Schl, Bus. & Com Partn

Jefferson-Houston School

Function Group Title
Community Services
Tech - Instructional Support

Improvement of Instruction

Classroom Instruction
Guidance Services

Improvement of Instruction

Program Group Title
Schl Engagement&Public Outreac
Schl Engagement&Public Outreac

Remediation

Elementary Core
Middle Core

Remediation

Object Title
Instructional Services
Software/Online Charges

Other Professional Services
Instructional Supplies
Counselor Intermittent
FICA

Medicare

FICA

Medicare

Teacher Intermittent

45,300.00
(45,300.00)
32,713.12

(8,466.70)
(3,252.30)
(201.64)
(46.16)
(1,194.87)
(279.45)
(19,272.00)

Grand Total -




