## Budget Transfers Over \$25K - For November 2022

JE No	Transfer	Fund Title	Department Title	Function Group Title	Program Group Title	Object Title	Total
50014	То	ESSER II	Ofc. of Schl, Bus. & Com Partn	Community Services	Schl Engagement&Public Outreac	Instructional Services	45,300.00
	From			Tech - Instructional Support	Schl Engagement&Public Outreac	Software/Online Charges	(45,300.00)
50014 Total							
50101	То	Title I, Part A FY 2022	Jefferson-Houston School	Improvement of Instruction	Remediation	Other Professional Services	32,713.12
	From			Classroom Instruction	Elementary Core	Instructional Supplies	(8,466.70)
				Guidance Services	Middle Core	Counselor Intermittent	(3,252.30)
						FICA	(201.64)
						Medicare	(46.16)
				Improvement of Instruction	Remediation	FICA	(1,194.87)
						Medicare	(279.45)
						Teacher Intermittent	(19,272.00)
50101 Total -							
<b>Grand To</b>	otal						-